### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUMNER GROUP, INC.		03/20/2017	Corporation: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMNERONE, INC.	
Street Address:	6717 Waldemar Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5219053	SUMNER ONE
Registration Number:	5110621	SUMNER ONE
Registration Number:	5110622	SUMNER ONE
Registration Number:	5291503	SUMNER ONE
Registration Number:	5191870	SUMNER ONE
Registration Number:	5151900	
Registration Number:	5110623	
Registration Number:	5151901	
Registration Number:	5110624	
Registration Number:	5291504	
Registration Number:	5120335	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3146215065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@atllp.com **Correspondent Name:** Courtney Jackson

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105-1857

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0274 900738224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4871
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Amendment - Amendment of Articles of Incorporation 20MAR2017#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Amendment of Articles of Incorporation 20MAR2017#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Amendment of Articles of Incorporation 20MAR2017#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0275



00263656
Date Filed: 3/20/2017
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

# Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for a General Business or Close Corporation

 $(Submit\ with\ \$25.00\ filing\ fee;\ if\ increasing\ \#\ of\ shares,\ please\ see\ fee\ schedule\ for\ appropriate\ fee.)$ 

Pursuant to the provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the undersigned Corporation certifies the following:

1. The present name of the Corporation is SUMNER GROUP, INC.	Charter # <u>00263656</u>
The name under which it was originally organized was SUMNER GROUP, INC.	
2. An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on 3/20	0/2017
3. Article Number 1 is amended to read as follows:  THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS: SUMNERONE, INC.	
New Name (if applicable) SUMNERONE, INC.	
(if more than one article is to be amended or more space is needed attach additional pages) (Please see next page)	
Name and address to return filed document:	
Name: Melissa Valencia	
Address: Email: melissa@ghalaw.com	
City, State, and Zip Code:	

TRADEMARK 2011)
REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0276

	intstanding, <u>50,000</u> of such shares were entitled to voicing shares of any class <b>entitled to vote thereon as</b>	
Class A	Number of O	utstanding Shares 0,000
5. The number of shares vo	oted for and against the amendment was as follows:	
Class A	No. Voted For 50,000	No. Voted Against
		of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of iss, the following is a statement of the manner in which
	ne amendment is to be a date other than the date of the date, which shall be no more than 90 days follow	filing of the certificate of amendment with the Secretary ring the filing date, shall be specified:
	e facts stated above are true and correct: ands that false statements made in this filing are sub	ject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040,
Mary Sumner	SECRETARY	03/20/2017
Authorized Signature	Title	Date

TRADEMARK (2011)
REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0277

STATE OF MISSOURY



## John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

*SUMNERONE, INC. 00263656* 

**FORMERLY** 

#### SUMNER GROUP, INC.

A corporation organized under the General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under General and Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 20th day of March, 2017.



TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0278

**RECORDED: 12/14/2022**